### 501837982 03/01/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
В	ill Wang	02/29/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I-TEK METAL MFG. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd.
Internal Address:	Annan
City:	Tainan
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13409412

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125 Phone: 763-746-1599

Email: ALAN@THELAWFIRM.CC

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KAMRATH & ASSOCIATES P.A.

Address Line 1: 4825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 245

Address Line 4: GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AP8368

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan D. Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120301111829 assgmt#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0743

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
	DURABLE CYLINDRICAL LOCK
	The PATENT RIGHTS refereed to in this agreement are:  (Check one)
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No
	U.S. Patent No, issued
	The PATNET RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
	Check one) $\mathbf{X}$ U.S. Patent right only
'	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
}	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
1	Full name of first assignor) Bill Wang Address) No. 28, Ren an 4th St., Annan Dist., Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
1	
-	Full name of second assignor, if any)
	Address)
1	Audiossy
10	Full name of third assignor, if any)
(	Address)
1	
(1	Full name of fourth assignor, if any)
(4	Address)
	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
a	Name of Assignee) I-TEK METAL MFG. CO., LTD
	Address of Assignee) No. 18, Gungye 3rd Rd., Annan, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
_	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(1)	Name of Assignee)
(P	Address of Assignee)
	The First ASSIGNEE is:
	(Check one) 🔲 an individual
	a partnership
	X a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(State of Country)
	The Second ASSIGNEE is:
	(Check one) an individual
	a partnership
	a Corporation of
	(State of Country)
	Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The ACCICNION(C) is asserted which of 0.00 middles and ADCICNION and at a constant and substitute of
h	The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ich is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
WAL	the full and exclusive right to the invention;
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent application; and
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the Assignor(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
	ector of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
nti	re right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
	Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
	SIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tinuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
	and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
	to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
	Bill Wang February 29, 2012
	paul wary
	(Signature of sole or first assignor) (Date)
	(Signature of percent assigner if any)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any) (Date)
	(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 03/01/2012**